0-	11-1998
FORM PTO-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab semings as as will 22 1998 or 100	情報 情報 長
Tab settings a a a W W 500	1753785 s; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying participation	- I
Bruno Zorzo	Name: A.Z. International S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-22-98	
	Street Address: 11, boulevard Charles Marx
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	L-2130 Luxembourg
	Gr. D. Luxembourg Chy: State: ZIP:
Other .	
Execution Date: June 10, 1998	Additional causa(a) & addiess(as) attached? U Yes U No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:
A. Datest Application No. (e)	Come To the Control of the Control o
A. Falent Application 140.(5)	B. Paleni No.(s)
29/089,269 AUG 3 1998	
1774	
MATRIX GUSTO MER	nttached? 🖸 Yes 🛂 No
	MILLIANT CO TOS CO TO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	
07/3hDAGEPALANGLESS:	7. Talalian (97.050.9.44)
0000050 5008d5Kd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
01 FC:581 40.00 pp	_ l 图 Enclosed
	법 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2941 Kenny Road	ANY DEFICIENCY
Suite 240	8. Deposit account number: 405
Chy: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO HOT U	SE THIS SPACE
•	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any allached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	max // (20/1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I, (we) Bruno Zorzo
residing respectively at (city and state or country) Via Ronca 19 35010 Onara PD Italy
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto A.Z. International S.A.
and having an office at 11">11 , boulevard Charles Marx, L-2130 Luxembourg, Gr. D. Luxembourg herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for the IMPROVEMENT IN TROLLEY
as described and/or claimed in my (our) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 29/089,269 , filed June 11, 1998 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for
Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

AND I (WE) HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to

ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY (OUR) hand(s) and seal(s) this 10 day of											
ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of ::SS			MY	(OUR) 1998	hand(s)	and	seal(s)	this	10	day	of
State of:	·					ruho	w Bu	<u>~</u>			
State of:				•						,	
:SS			*		ACKNOW)	EDGME	INT				
						ss					
On this day of 19 98, personally appeared before me	known, who exe (or she	Zorzo and kno cuted t	own be the f	y me oregoi	to be the	e same ument	person of his ((S) des	la)anh	to I in a	ho -

Notary Public or Consular Office of the United States of America

Certa e Vera la firma del Signor: ZORZO BRUNO, nato a Tombolo (PD) il 09 gennaio 1951 ed ivi residente alfa Via Reneà n. 19, imprenditore, della cui identità personale, io netgio sono certo. San Martino di Lupaci, dodici giugno millenovecentampyantot-

/k

REEL: 9220 FRAME: 06

RECORDED: 07/22/1998